acknowledges and agrees that the taking of possession of the Premises by Tenant shall 

be conclusive evidence against Tenant that the Premises were in satisfactory condition 
when possession was taken.    

IV.  BASE RENT: Throughout the Term of the Lease, Tenant agrees to 
pay Landlord a total "Base Rent” of Dollars equal to One Hundred Nineteen Thousand 
Three Hundred Seventeen and 80/100 Dollars ($119,317.80) payable in monthly 
installments as follows:  

LEASE YEAR 
BASE RENT PER 

MONTH 
BASE RENT PER 
SQUARE FOOT 

August 1, 2008-July 31, 2009 $3,500.00 $44.21 
August 1, 2009-July 31, 2010 $3,605.00 $45.54 
August 1, 2010-July 31, 2011 $3,713.15 $46.90